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Linking to a particular copy
“Rolling Stones - Satisfaction”

YouTube - Satisfaction-Rolling Stones

( v W) f® ) 'i-j http: / /www.youtube.com/watch?v=3a7cHPy04s8
{#% YouTube - Satisfaction-Rolling St... | +

W v { \\'v

W
You Tube I "the rolling stones satisfaction" Search Browse | Upload

Satisfaction-Rolling Stones

xxampaxx 9 videos |¥| Subscribe

Blke CQ |F= 4 Addto v | Share  Embed |W

xxampaxx
Lyrics of Satisfaction-The Rolling Stones anwer the g-estion!

J) The Rolling Stones - Satisfaction

Highest Rated Comments
% v Transferring data from v11.Iscache6.c.youtube.com...

«

Create Account  Sign In

The Hit List - The Rolling
Stones & Brian Jones

by crazestars

145,150 views Featured Video

The Rolling Stones Mix
by YouTube
PLAYLIST 40 videos

The Doors - Break on through
(to the other side...

by iceape8

218,899 views

Paint It, Black— The Rolling
Stones lyrics
by Farelbroz135

1,314,676 views

Rolling Stones - Start Me Up
by therollingstonestv

2,808,102 views

Angie - The Rolling Stones
by ItsOnlyRockAndRol

7,041,389 views

The Rolling Stones -
Satisfaction (live)

busnollabulos

TPDL 2011 Music Video Redundancy and Half-Life in YouTube
9/26/11 Matthias Prellwitz and Michael L. Nelson




Metadata lost
when YouTube video disappears

"l_,."' Wy ) () C{f; http:/ /W

w1 video title The Rolling Stones — Satisfaction

YouTube - Broadcast Yourself.

url http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=214szPQBUYc

-
V(111 Tube — S —
o This video is no longer available due to a copyright claim by ABKCO. &)

]3(-ing serious about

entertainment means

doing whatever it takes.

“Click For Sound /
1Yhig E;{‘sf‘ﬁ Hiis silk come fr

-l

. Spotlight Videos
Join the largest worldwide video-sharing community! pote
Tropfest
Create Account » Already have an account? Sign In The world's largest short film festival is now calling for

entries on YouTube. Watch to learn more.
Presented by: TROPFEST

Shock - Tropfest Winner 2010
by TROPFEST
32,139 views

Recommended for You Leam More

PRODUCTION MEETING

/ i by TROPFEST
Making Of "The Right The Beatles - | Want Beatsteaks - She Apple: Steve Jobs si 7 Al 2,646 views
Kind of Wrana" To Hald You Was Great mannia Sanv ' 0

% v Transferring data from v7.Iscachel.c.youtube.com...
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Metadata hard to recover from
Search Engines

(s Mo M) http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=214szpgbuyc - Google Search (=)
' """"' *J * hitp: //www.google.com/#sclient=psy&hl=en&site=&source=hp&q=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.youtube.com%2Fwatch%3Fv% 1y ¥ | [ Wz Wikipedia (en) Q)

Web Images Videos Maps News Shopping Gmail more v Web History | Search settings | Sign in

il
N & I i
GO O 81€ http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=214szPQBUYc % Search = CEmEeny
About 40 results ((|.12 seconds) Advanced search
*4 Everything Yellow-sub.net « Afficher le sujet - Fuzz - - [ Translate this page ]
Images 25 posts - 6 authors - Last posty May 30
the rolling stones - satisfaction | http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=214szPQBUYc. Si
B Videos quelqu'un peut me donner des conseils ou méme s'il a ...
forum.yellow-sub.net/fuzz-t3076.html - France - Cached
¥ More
Nvidia Geforce GTX 480 Dissected - Page 6 - RRTech...The SOURCE ...
Norfolk, VA 15 posts - 7 authors - Last post: Apr 5§ -
v Change location http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=214szPQBUYc. Seriously though, | want the fab to work

out it's issues so that we can get a full-on Fermi card ...
www.realredraider.com/vbulletin/showthread.php?p=110692

The Official Wrestlecrap.com Forums - Billboard Hot 100 Day 8 - 1965

S.posts S authars | ast post- Mar 27

The Rolling Stones - (I Can't Get No) Satisfaction {4 weeks]: http://www.youtube
.com/watch?v=214szPQBUYc. Herman's Hermits - I'm Henry VIII, ...
realwrestlecrap.proboards.com/index.cgi?board=forumgames... - Cached

DISCUSS Official Rock/Metal Music Thread - Page 2 - BTNHboard.com
21 posts - 9 authors - Last post: Mar 1
http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=214szPQBUYc. Paint it black http://www.youtube.
com/watch?v=06CcICQPtjU. You cant always get what you want ...
www.btnhboard.com/forums/showthread.php?t=229993&page... - Cached

Jet Set Radio: Rudie Revolution OOC [Archive] - Jet Set Radio ...

¥ Show search tools

32 posts - 6 authors - Last post: Aug 1
Theme Sona: “What Ahout The Future” from .let Set Radia Future Saundtrack (httn:/

!
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But nearly 300 copies remain in YouTube

YouTube - "the rolling stones satisfaction”

i)~ & & ) f) (ﬁrff; http: / /www.youtube.com/results?search_query="the+rolling+stones+satisfaction"&aqg=f a N v (\'«"

='.vA‘

1 {#% YouTube - “the rolling stones sati... L+

-
You TUhe l “the rolling stones satisfaction" Search Browse = Upload Create Account  Sign In

= Search options ““the rolling stones satisfaction"” results 1 - 20 of aboujt 286

Featured Videos

The Rolling Stones Satisfaction (rare).flv
The Rolling Stones
by POR2125 2 months ago 5,401 views

THE ROLLING STONES SATISF

by fantasticodeoncecom 1 year ago

6,927 views
Featured Videos

Satisfaction-Rolling Stones

Lyrics of Satisfaction-The Rolling Stones anwer the g-estion! ... Satisfaction-
Rolling Stones ...

Angie - The Rolling Stones

by tsOnlyRockAndRoll | 4 years ago

by xxampaxx 7 months ago 1,230,475 views 7,041,192 views

The Rolling Stones - Satisfaction (live)

Live from St. Louis, Missourl (USA) 1997. (bestial video en concierto de los rolling
stones)

Top 10 Rock Songs

by JasonBourne1989 2 years ago

by sckBstylez 3 years ago 527,352 views 9,629 views

The Rolling Stones Satisfaction (rare)
voled #2 BEST song of all time By Rolling stone Magazine

Top 10 Greatest Classic Rock Soi

by FranceFrys 1 year ago
311,849 views

by imaStonesGirl1 8 months ago 300,059 views

o

The Lagles . Hotol Calitarss

The Rolling Stones - Satisfaction
The music of The Rolling Stones - Satisfaction
by DIMPM 1 year ago 100,348 views

100 Greatest Rock and Roll Grou

by SteelPeppers 1 year ago
7,416 views

The Rolling Stones - Satisfaction (Live, September 16, 1965) (The .

The Rolling Stones are an English rock band, formed in 1962 in London. Website
www.rollingstones.com Michael Philip Jagger, singer-songwriter and ...

by 01019999 5 months ago | 34,788 views

britney live i can't get no - oops!...

by JAYDENsp 3 years ago
3,253,093 views
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Linking music-related URIs

Transparent URI semantics

http://www.last.fm/music/John+Lennon/ /Imagine

http://www.ilike.com/artist/The+Cribs/track/1%27m+A+Realist

http://www.last.fm/music/Johnny+Cash/ /Highwayman

Opaque URI semantics

http://vids.myspace.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=vids.individual&videoid=5168491

http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=VST2KKIYn50

Website Rank
youtube.com 3
myspace.com 61
dailymotion.com 109
vimeo.com 159
Alexa-Ranking
last.fm 508
Global, Dec 10
myvideo.com 1,445 http.//www.alexa.com/topsites
TPDL 2011 Music Video Redundancy and Half-Life in YouTube
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Popular Music
US Top 40 Singles Charts of 9/25/10

N/AA

& Country -
Blues -
Children's 4
Classical -
Electronic
Folk —

Funk / Soul-
Hip Hop 4
Jazz -
Latin-
MNon-Music
Pop 1
Reggae -
Rock -
Stage & Screen-

World =

Percentage

W 61-70
M 51-60
W 41-50
31-40
21-30
11-20
1-10

# Songs

| 11-15
W 6-10
1-5

Dataset: USA Singles Top 40 of 9/25/10, Number of set items: 49
Source: www_discogs.com; Mulliple genre assignments possible

1
0
il
0
I 1 1 1 I I I
N/A 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2010
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Popular Music
Selected Music Blogs

naqd B

& Country -
Blues
Children's -
Classical -
Electronic -
Folk

Funk / Soul -
Hip Hop A
Jazz -

Latin-
Non-Music -
Pop -
Reggae -
Rock -
Stage & Screen -
World -

Percentage

W 41-50
W 31-40
21 -30
11-20
1-10

# Songs

MW 41-50
W 31-40
21-30
11-20
1-10

N/A 1960 1970 1980 1990

Dataset: Music Blogs at blogspot.com, Number of set items: 742
Source: www discogs.com; Mulliple genre assignments possible

2000

2010

TPDL 2011
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Popular Music
The 500 Greatest Songs of all Time

naq B Percentage
& Country HG51-70
Blues W 51-60
Children's W 41 -50
Classical - 31-40
Electronic 21-30
Folk 11-20
Funk / Soul- | ] ] 1-10
Hip Hop
Jazz
Latin -
MNon-Music
Pop -
Reggae- # Songs
Rock- i NIl EmiI 11 (M-S
Stage & Screen- W6-10
World - 1-5
I | I I I 1 1
N/A 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2010
Dataset: The 500 Greatest Songs of All Time by Rolling Stone, Number of set items: 500
Source: www discogs.com; Multiple genre assignments possible
TPDL 2011 Music Video Redundancy and Half-Life in YouTube
9/26/11 Matthias Prellwitz and Michael L. Nelson 9




Total Result Size Range
US Top 40 Singles Charts of 9/25/10

-1e+05

-10000

-1000

-100

-10

16 ‘ ‘
14 - '
12 .
101 "\'l|‘1Q109000[0000$
te T 4
S +
3 8- :
6_
4_
2
* Mean
e Mean (item touching zero)
01 = Min-Max Range
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
Set items (descending mean result size)
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45

66
35
26

Lady Gaga
Alejandro

Selena Gomez & The
Scene
A Year Without Rain
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Total Result Size Range
Selected Music Blogs

181 1 Lady Gaga
\ 2 146405 Bad Romance
16 - \‘ .......... -1
LY
| -0
144\
. 686 741
\ -10000
12_ \\
\
__10- — -1000
&
(@)
o
8_
-100
6_
™
41 \
-10 : :
- 0 Mariah Carey featuring
2- Ml Juelz Santana & Bone
* Mean "~ 0 Th H
® Mean (item touching zero) g 0 ugs-n-Harmony
01 = Min-Max Range -1 Don't Forget About Us
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700
Set items (descending mean result size)
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Total Result Size Range
The 500 Greatest Songs of all Time

-1e+05

-10000

-1000

-100

-10

i -1
16 1 ﬁt
! Lo
14 1 ' '
495 500
121 m
10+ M |
S
g
— 8_
6_
4 -
X
2 1%
* Mean .
* Mean (item touching zero)
04 = Min-Max Range <
1 I I I I |
0 100 200 300 400 500
Set items (descending mean result size)
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174,08 .
a3 el i
145,07

The Isley Brothers
0 That Lady (Part 1 and 2)
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URI Unavailability
Rooted from a selected collection

Datasets

B Top 40 US Singles Charts
B Music Blogs @ blogspot.com
B The 500 Greatest Songs

-1.00
-0.98
-0.96
-0.94
-0.92
-0.90
-0.88

-0.86

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Weeks

TPDL 2011 Music Video Redundancy and Half-Life in YouTube
9/26/11 Matthias Prellwitz and Michael L. Nelson

Median Absolute Deviation

13



URI Unavailability
Expected Half-life

—— Top 40 US Singles Charts
—— Music Blogs @ blogspot.com
—— The 500 Greatest Songs

TPDL 2011
9/26/11

3 6 9 12 15 18

Music Video Redundancy and Half-Life in YouTube
Matthias Prellwitz and Michael L. Nelson

- 1.0

0.5

Linear Regression
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URI Publication and Removal Rate

251

20+

15-

10-

New URIs

Median Absolute Deviation
]

NSNS NS \/\/_r\l‘
=5+
-10-
-15-
Datasets
=201 , Gone URIs
B Top 40 US Singles Charts
B Music Blogs @ blogspot.com
-251 B The 500 Greatest Songs
-9 -8 -7 -6 -5 -4 -3 -2 -1 0
Weeks
TPDL 2011 Music Video Redundancy and Half-Life in YouTube
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Lifetimes of unavailable videos

US Top 40
Singles Charts

Music Blogs

The 500
Greatest Songs

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Years W O0-1 @ 1-2 @ 2-3 0 3-40 4-5 Percent
ety { I
Singles Charts
MusicBlogs 1 [ |
The S 1 T
Greatest Songs . . . . . . . . . . .
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Month mO0-1 W 1-2 @ 2-3 0 3-4 Percent
TPDL 2011 Music Video Redundancy and Half-Life in YouTube
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Reasons for no unavailable videos

9/26/11

Matthias Prellwitz and Michael L. Nelson

Gone Reason Percent
Third-party triggered 48.8 User triggered 13.2
This video contains content from [copyright 26.0 This video is no longer available because the 12.3
owner|, who has blocked it (in your country) uploader has closed their YouTube account.
on copyright grounds. This video has been deleted. 0.9
This video is no longer available because the 18.3 Other /Errors 14.3
YouTube account associated with this video Authentication required (see|2.2|reasons) 7.8
has been terminated due to multiple third- N/A 33
par.ty 11.ot1ﬁcja tions of COpyl“lgl.lt infringement. Verification required (see |2.2 reasons) 2.3
This video is no longer available due to a 4.5
copyright claim by [copyright owner] Upgrade to Flash Player 10 0.7
- The video you have requested is not available <0.1
Yo.uT1.1b9 .trlggered : 23.7 This video is not availabe in your country <0.1
This video is no longer available because the 13.5 - - - -
, ) e The video is a duplicate copy of a previously <0.1
YouTube account associated with this video :
) uploaded video
has been terminated.
This video has been removed as a violation 3.1
of YouTube’s [...| policy
This video has been removed because its con- 2.8
tent violated YouTube’s Terms of Service.
This video contains content from [copyright 2.4
owner|. It is not available (in your country).
This video is no longer available because the 1.9
YouTube account associated with this video
has been terminated due to repeated copy-
right infringements.
TPDL 2011 Music Video Redundancy and Half-Life in YouTube 17




When a YouTube video disappears

video title The Rolling Stones - Satisfaction

url http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=214szPQBUYc

Published 2009-06-13 13:44

Removed 2010-04-09 (300 days online)

YouTube - Broadcast Yourself.
‘4 : 48, § ) | : \ E " h ( ;f_-f;i http: / /www.youtube.com/index?ytsession=FB8wqlPPeSXqwhXQXzqH/WdORHFROTyal | &) 7 ¥ ' 1/\}-7 ' Q
gﬁ;gr YouTube - Broadcast Yourself. l + I;
) !
You T“be Search Browse  Upload Create Account  Sign In
[>]

0 This video is no longer available due to a copyright claim by ABKCO. ]

LEONARDDO DICAPRIO

WATANAIE GORDON-LEVITT COTILLARD  PAGE  HARDY MURPHY BERENGER  CAINE
IN THEATERS

FROM THE DIRECTOR OF THE DARK KNIGHT AN IMAX
TOMORROW

SPECIAL ”lDNIGHT SCREE!!]!@!GS TON!GHT
PR EREEENHTTP/1.1 404 Not FoundContent-Type:
X "_; F.’LAY text/html; charset=utf-8

WATCH TRAILER

.| TICKETS & SHOWTIMES |

TPDL 2011 Music Video Redundancy and Half-Life in YouTube
9/26/11 Matthias Prellwitz and Michael L. Nelson
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Metadata purged from YouTube Databases

* Video feed
curl -I "http://gdata.youtube.com/feeds/api/videos/214szPQBUYcC"

HTTP/1.1 404 Not Found
Content-Type: text/html; charset=UTF-8
Private video

*  Related videos
curl -1
"http://gdata.youtube.com/feeds/api/videos/214szPQRUYc/related"
HTTP/1.1 404 Not Found
Content-Type: text/html; charset=UTF-8
Parent Video not found

* Video comments
curl -1I
"http://gdata.youtube.com/feeds/api/videos/214szPQBRUYc/comments"

HTTP/1.1 200 OK Content-Type: application/atom+xml; charset=UTF-
8

TPDL 2011 Music Video Redundancy and Half-Life in YouTube 19
9/26/11 Matthias Prellwitz and Michael L. Nelson



Metadata Normalization

YouTube - Michael Jackson - Billie Jean (With Lyrics + HQ Sound)

| - :‘ E J : E | h E 'Zf& http: / /www.youtube.com fwatch?v=75sx7U6dAB4 a b v .:"1.,‘\"-, Q'
1 YouTube - Michael Jackson - Billi... | + - I'-'T
Yuu Tuhe Michael Jackson Search Browse = Upload Create Account |~ Sign In
%. | Michael Jackson - Billie Jean (With Lyrics + HQ Sound)
TheJukeboxRock 83 videos |¥| Subscribe
Next in Michael Jackson Mix Disco |
Michael Jackson Medley
11,723,412 views 1 of 40
Options ~ Autoplay (off) Shuffle (off)

Michael Jackson - Black or White W/LYRICS

From: supermileyM
bl Views: 100255

% e
¥l

L2 8.8 8 4

Michael Jackson - Smooth Criminal Lyrics

Annle are you
ok?
Wil you tell us
that your ¢ .45

From: MJKiingofPop

Views: 5819117 Hrdrdrdr e

Billie Jean with lyrics

STOP SEARCHING AND START
EXPLORING WITH BING.

Microsoft

+ biNng
oy Ads by Goog

Artist:

PPl et 4547454 —E}' TItlEI
TheJukeboxRock ¥ 6,420,997 =
Artist: Michael Jackson views

JJ Michael Jackson - Billie Jean Download This Song: iTunes[ AmazonMP3

“a Read i2.ytimg.com

STOP SEARCHING AND
START EXPLORING WITH BING.

biNg

Dereferencing ASIN via amazon.com Webservice:

Michael Jackson
Billie Jean (Single Version)

" Vuvuzela Wake Up Call il |
16,318 views
AMPEnergy1 Promoted Video
I Michael Jackson - Smooth b
r zotero

Music Video Redundancy and Half-Life in YouTube
Matthias Prellwitz and Michael L. Nelson

TPDL 2011
9/26/11



Availability of music-related metadata

» parsed out only at the first time a URI showed up in the result list for the first time

* YouTube crawling restrictions

Table 1: Awvailability of addiftional music=related

e tacat s
[ kat et YouTube | Amazon
LIz Single Charts Toge A0 12,015 L1 4°%
Tatal UL count: 25 511 S8 D 1,451
Music Blogs 1 1.9°4 11.6%%
Tatal UL count: 583 068 EA (MG a7, 488
The 5Kl greatest songs of all time A0, | 2R.7E
Tatal UL count: 313,542 42750 AHE.200

* Remaining portion

» query video title against music related services via search engines
» Google/Yahoo! with site parameter www.last.fm/music
TPDL 2011 Music Video Redundancy and Half-Life in YouTube

9/26/11 Matthias Prellwitz and Michael L. Nelson



Retrieving and preserving
a video’s metadata

Active preservation
attempt once a video copy is available

Parse HTML out for structured music-related metadata
YouTube generated meta data
AmazonMP3 affiliate link

search engines with free-form video title against music-related websites

Preserving metadata into the public web infrastructure

tumblr)
.-

TPDL 2011 Music Video Redundancy and Half-Life in YouTube 22
9/26/11 Matthias Prellwitz and Michael L. Nelson

=

"uri":"http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=214szPQBUYc",
"title":"The Rolling Stones - Satisfaction",
Hdur n . II344H R
"music":A{
"artist":"The Rolling Stones",
"song":"Satisfaction”

}

0 0 N O b W N

!



Preservation Prototype

W ol o

YouTubeResolve

(\4 ) "-)'* '."i‘j' Gl 'hup://webspace.cs.odu.edu/~mprel|wi/app/ytres/preserve?url=hnp%3A%2F‘%ZFwww.youtube.com%zFwatch%SFv%3DE u v) §

it

Pl s

J \V’ »

Wikipedia (en)

Q)

1D. YouTubeResolve “ + ’

URL http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3a7cHPy04s8

General Video data

Video Title Satisfaction-Rolling Stones
Duration 243 sec (4:03 min)

Step 2: Select Metadata to Preserve
URI Related Canolized Video Watch URI

(query ) and please be patient

Nencm?

regular ® http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3a7cHPy04s8

shortened O http://youtu.be/3a7cHPy04s8
Video Related Video Title

title (7] Satisfaction-Rolling Stones (*) 243 sec
videoid 3a7cHPy04s8

Music Related Artist Title

Youtube Data (*) The Rolling Stones ® (I Can't Get No) Satisfaction

Your Data O 0O

Step 3: Publish Metadata

#3a7cHPy04s8{
"u":"http://youtu.be/3a7cHPy04s8",
"ma":"The Rolling Stones",

"ms":"(I Can't Get No) Satisfaction",
"d!l:“243ll

Please make sure to save your share as public note/bookmark.

So our resolver can use search engines to retrieve the information afterwards, and you and others can benefit.

"uri":"http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3a7cHPy04s8",

"g}.l.x'.'". ll243",
"music" :{

"artist":"The Rolling Stones”,
"sona"+"(T Can't Get+ Nn) Satisfaction"

[S% '~ Done

TPDL 2011 Music Video Redundancy and Half-Life in YouTube
9/26/11 Matthias Prellwitz and Michael L. Nelson

sec

119/140 char (adjusted without
indents, spaces, and line breaks

as shown)
¥ Tweet

"
lat 7 - vzl

> 1'

v

L

23



Metadata preservation
Example: twitter

#214szPQBUYc from:urimeta - Twitter Search

L > | ;'__,-'_ 'ﬁ 'i https://search.twitter.com/search.atom?qg=%232 14szPQBUYc+from¥%3 Aurimeta | v g- e 'f:‘\'(-" : rdia Cl'\-
£214s5zPQBUYc from:urimeta — Tw... rTr |'-'T
@ Subscribe to this feed using Live Bookmarks La)

| Always use Live Bookmarks to subscribe to feeds.

Subscribe Now

#214szPQBUYc from:urimeta - Twitter Search

#214szPQBUYc {"u":"http:/ /youtu.be/214szPQBUYc","t":"The Rolling Stones -

Satisfaction","ma":"The Rolling Stones","ms":"Satisfaction"}
December 15, 2010 3:09 PM

#214szPQBUYc {"u":"http://youtu.be/214szPQBUYc","t":"The Rolling Stones - Satisfaction”,"ma":"The

non

Rolling Stones”,"ms":"Satisfaction"}

ET Done @ .

TPDL 2011 Music Video Redundancy and Half-Life in YouTube 24
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Pointing to a Resolver service

http://ytresolve.cs.odu.edu/r/http://www.youtube.com/watch?
v=214szPQBUYc/

Author-side approach

content creator points directly to a resolver service

@ & [osmarty,

Server-side approach

Plugin/Renderer class automatically rewrites
YouTube video watch URIs
to resolver service

Client-side approach @ @ @

Web-Browser plugin intercepts click on
Youtube video watch URIs
and redirects to resolver service
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YouTube Resolver service

http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=214szPQBUYcC
http://www.youtube.com/v/214szPQBUYC
http://www.youtu.be/214szPQBUYC
http://www.youtube.com/user/WEASELXLOVER#p/a/u/2/214szPQBUYC

HTTP/1.1 200 OK

HTTP/1.1 404 Not Found HTTP/1.1 303 See Others *
ETT;;E\\\\\\\ redirect e i em—
Status ey o
Code
search for preserved metadata
*in list of designated accounts
exact best available granularity
qguery YouTube APl with those x)
http://www.youtube.com/verify controversy...
Provided (and evaluate) http . //WWW . youtU.be . Com/verifY\_age e o o
: : https://www.google.com/accounts/ServiceLogin. ..
alternative copies http://www.youtube.com/das captcha..
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Future Work

Evaluation of preservation and retrieval quality of chosen services

exchange services

additional automation of preservation process

once YT URI was passed for resolving

Evaluation of retrieved available copies

redirect to best copy instead of returning a list to choose

Consider international requesters

taking requester’s location (country) into account

TPDL 2011 Music Video Redundancy and Half-Life in YouTube
9/26/11 Matthias Prellwitz and Michael L. Nelson
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Summary

TPDL 2011
9/26/11

Pointing to a specific YouTube video copy by its URI has a risk of disappearance
alternative copies over time available
YouTube URIs unlikely to be cached once gone
YouTube metadata only reliable for available URIs

active preservation attempt

Introducing a level of indirection: Resolver service
check URI status and location header
search the public web for injected metadata

query for alternative copies

Music Video Redundancy and Half-Life in YouTube
Matthias Prellwitz and Michael L. Nelson
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